

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2007-0037 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 1/16/2007 In control: General Government and Labor Relations

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/29/2007

Enactment date: Enactment #: 12442

Title: A MOTION confirming the appointment of Emily Willoughby, as a representative of the King County

Democratic Party to the King County citizens' elections oversight committee.

Sponsors: Jane Hague, Larry Phillips, Larry Gossett

Indexes: Appointments, Elections

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12442.pdf, 2. 2007-0036 37 39 Revised Staff Report Borders Rigby Willoughby CEOC Appt.doc, 3.

2007-0036 37 39 Staff Report Borders Rigby Willoughby CEOC Appt.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/29/2007	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/23/2007	1	General Government and Labor Relations Committee	Amended	Pass
1/23/2007	2	General Government and Labor Relations Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
1/16/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 1/24/2007

A MOTION confirming the appointment of Emily Willoughby, as a

representative of the King County Democratic Party to the King County citizens'

elections oversight committee.

WHEREAS, in Ordinances 14711 and 15157 the metropolitan King County council established citizens' election oversight committees to review the conduct of elections in King County, to identify problems and to make recommendations, and

WHEREAS, those committees have consistently provided invaluable service to county voters and county government, and

WHEREAS, in Ordinance 15453 the council established a new citizens' elections oversight committee and adopted criteria for membership on the committee;

File #: 2007-0037, Version: 2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The appointment of Emily Willoughby to the King County citizens' elections

oversight committee, as a representative of the King County Democratic Party for a term to expire on January 29, 2009, is hereby confirmed.